Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

 SUBMISSION TYPE:
 NEW ASSIGNMENT

 NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:
 ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

| Name             | Formerly | Execution Date | Entity Type                |
|------------------|----------|----------------|----------------------------|
| Nutraquest, Inc. |          | 104/10/2008    | CORPORATION: NEW<br>JERSEY |

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

| Name:           | lomedix Development International SRL |
|-----------------|---------------------------------------|
| Street Address: | #2 Rendezvous Road, Suite 100         |
| City:           | Worthing, Christ Church               |
| State/Country:  | BARBADOS                              |
| Postal Code:    | BB15006                               |
| Entity Type:    | CORPORATION: BARBADOS                 |

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 20

| Property Type        | Number   | Word Mark             |
|----------------------|----------|-----------------------|
| Registration Number: | 2332867  | ANDRODYNE             |
| Registration Number: | 2512691  | CYCLO Z-MASS          |
| Registration Number: | 2266294  | CYTODYNE              |
| Registration Number: | 2332865  | CYTODYNE TECHNOLOGIES |
| Serial Number:       | 77305207 | CYTOPLEX              |
| Registration Number: | 2511028  | CYTOTRIM              |
| Serial Number:       | 77189544 | EFX                   |
| Registration Number: | 3032624  | INSTANT EFX           |
| Registration Number: | 2611602  | ISODYNE               |
| Registration Number: | 2501695  | METHOXY-PRO           |
| Registration Number: | 2512690  | PHOSPHAPLEX           |
| Registration Number: | 2332868  | TARAXATONE            |
| Registration Number: | 2615182  | THERMODYNE            |
| Registration Number: | 2692234  | XENA                  |

TRADEMARK

REEL: 003811 FRAME: 0582

900110759

| Registration Number: | 2329696  | XENADRINE       |
|----------------------|----------|-----------------|
| Registration Number: | 3292639  | XENADRINE       |
| Registration Number: | 3391199  | XENADRINE EFX   |
| Registration Number: | 3296089  | XENADRINE EFX   |
| Serial Number:       | 77443674 | XENADRINE RFA-1 |
| Registration Number: | 2416576  | Z-MASS          |

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (212)425-5288

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 212-425-7200

Email: tmdocketny@kenyon.com
Correspondent Name: Howard J. Shire, Esq.

Address Line 1: One Broadway

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10004

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 11411/429

## DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

Name: Howard J. Shire, Esq.

Address Line 1: One Broadway

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10004

| NAME OF SUBMITTER: | Howard J. Shire, Esq. |
|--------------------|-----------------------|
| Signature:         | /Howard J. Shire/     |
| Date:              | 07/08/2008            |

Total Attachments: 3

source=nutraquest - tm assignment 2#page1.tif source=nutraquest - tm assignment 2#page2.tif source=nutraquest - tm assignment 2#page3.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 003811 FRAME: 0583

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

THIS ASSIGNMENT is made this 10 day of 12 1, 2005, by Nutraquest, Inc., a corporation with a business address at 2231 Landmark Place,

Manasquan, New Jersey, United States of America 08736 (hereinafter "Assignor").

WHEREAS, Assignor desires to transfer its entire right, title and interest in and to

the trademarks and trademark registrations and applications listed on attached Schedule

1, as well as any common law rights and goodwill associated therewith (collectively,

including the said goodwill, the "Trademarks").

WHEREAS, TOMEDIX DEVELOPMENT INTERNATIONAL SRL. a Barbados Society,

having a principal place of business at #2 Rendezvous Road, Suite 100. Worthing,

Christ Church, Barbados, WI, BB15006 (hereinafter "Assignee"), wishes to acquire all of

Assignor's right, title and interest in and to the Trademarks;

NOW, THEREFORE, to all whom it may concern, for good and valuable

consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, and

pursuant to the Trademark Purchase and Assignment Agreement dated April 2008

to which Assignor and Assignee are parties, Assignor by these presents does hereby

sell, transfer, convey and assign unto Assignee, its successors and assigns, as of the

date first written above, Assignor's entire right, title and interest in and to the

Trademarks, together with all of Assignor's rights of enforcement with respect thereto,

including rights to sue or recover for present or future infringement thereof

IN WITNESS WHEREOF. Assignor has caused this instrument of assignment to

be executed as of the date first written above

NUTRAQUEST, INC.

Name / Robert Chinery, Jr.

Title President

TRADEMARK

REEL: 003811 FRAME: 0584

SCHEDULE 1

UNITED STATES OF AMERICA – REGISTERED TRADE-MARKS AND PENDING APPLICATIONS

| MARK                                 | Serial / Reg.<br>No. | Filing /<br>Reg. Date |
|--------------------------------------|----------------------|-----------------------|
| ANDRODYNE                            | 2,332,867            | 3/21/2000             |
| CYCLO Z-MASS                         | 2,512,691            | 11/27/2001            |
| CYTODYNE                             | 2,266,294            | 8/3/1999              |
| CYTODYNE<br>TECHNOLOGIES &<br>Design | 2,332,865            | 3/21/2000             |
| CYTOPLEX                             | 77/305,207           | 10/16/2007            |
| CYTOTRIM                             | 2,511,028            | 11/20/2001            |
| EFX                                  | 77/189544            | 5/24/2007             |
| INSTANT EFX                          | 3,032,624            | 12/20/2005            |
| ISODYNE                              | 2,611,602            | 8/27/2002             |
| METHOXY-PRO                          | 2,501,695            | 10/30/2001            |
| PHOSPHAPLEX                          | 2,512,690            | 11/27/2001            |
|                                      |                      |                       |

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003811 FRAME: 0585

| TARAXATONE             | 2,332,868  | 3/21/2000  |
|------------------------|------------|------------|
| THERMODYNE             | 2,615,182  | 9/3/2002   |
| XENA                   | 2,692,234  | 3/4/2003   |
| XENADRINE              | 2,329,696  | 3/14/2000  |
| XENADRINE &<br>Design  | 3,292,639  | 9/18/2007  |
| XENADRINE EFX          | 3,391,199  | 3/4/2008   |
| XENADRINE EFX & DESIGN | 3,296,089  | 9/25/2007  |
| XENADRINE RFA-1        | 77/443,674 | 4/09/2008  |
| Z-MASS                 | 2,416,576  | 12/26/2000 |

**RECORDED: 07/08/2008** 

TRADEMARK REEL: 003811 FRAME: 0586